

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: SC09-1675
CASE NO: SC09-1676
CASE NO.: 4D08-3612
Trial Court Case No: 502007CA014860XXXMB

JONATHAN GREENFIELD, M.D.,
JONATHAN GREENFIELD, M.D., P.A.
and TENET ST. MARY'S INC. d/b/a
ST. MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER

Petitioners,

v.

DOROTHEA DANIELS, as Personal
Representative of the Estate of
SHEA DANIELS, deceased,

Respondent.

On Discretionary Review from the Fourth District court of appeal

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONERS,

JONATHAN GREENFIELD, M.D.,
JONATHAN GREENFIELD, M.D., P.A.

Lawrence E. Brownstein, Esq.
Lawrence E. Brownstein, PLLC
Attorneys for Greenfield, M.D. & M.D. P.A.
1655 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 402
West Palm Beach, Fla. 33401
Tel: (561) 802-4123
Fax: (561) 802-4144
e-mail: leb@brownsteinjustice.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 2

SUMMARY ARGUMENT..... 5

ARGUMENT..... 8

Standard of Review..... 8

I. The 4th District Court of Appeal erred where it held that the decedent’s estate may challenge paternity and assert a survivor claim for a minor child , and paternity could be litigated in the wrongful death action, where the child’s mother was married to someone other than the decedent at the time of conception and birth, the Husband’s parental rights had never been divested and he was not a party to the action.

II. The 4th District Court of Appeal erred where it held that the child can be a survivor of the decedent pursuant to §768.18, Fla. Stat., where there was no established legal relationship between the child and decedent when the cause of action accrued.

CONCLUSION..... 14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Achumba v. Neustein, M.D., 793 So.2d 1013 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)... 5, 6, 9, 11

Clay Elec. Co-Op, Inc v. Johnson, 873 So.2d 1182 (Fla. 2003)..... 8

Daniels v. Greenfield, M.D., et al, 15 So.3d 908 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009)..5, 12

DOR v. Cummings, 930 So.2d 604 (Fla. 2006)..... 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13

DOR v. Privette, 617 So.2d 305 (Fla. 1993)..... 6, 7, 9, 13

Fullerton v. Hosp. Corp. America, 660 So.2d 389 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995).. 7, 13

Johnson v. Ruby, 771 So.2d 1275 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000)..... 6, 10, 11

Shuler v. Guardian Ad Litem Prgm., 17 So.3d 333 (Fla. 5th DCA 2009)..6, 9, 10

Tijerino v. Estrella, 843 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 3d DCA 2003)..... 5, 6, 9, 10

Tremblay v. Carter, 390 So.2d 816 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1980)..... 7, 14

Statutes:

§382.013(2), Fla. Stat..... 6, 7, 9, 10, 12, 13

§768.18, Fla. Stat..... 1, 5, 8

Other Authorities:

Art. V, §3(b)(3), Fla. Const..... 1
